

**Mehmood Ali Vs. State of HP and Ors.**

**Cr.WP No.20 of 2026**

**10.04.2026 Present:** Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Notice. Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Addl. Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **27.04.2026**.

**Cr. MP No.1336 of 2026**

Notice in the above terms.

Reply, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)