

**Mehmood Ali v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Cr. WP No.20 of 2026**

27.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Reply is stated to have been filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list on 06.05.2026, before the appropriate Bench. Rejoinder, if any, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

April 27, 2026
(*Vinod*)