

Item No.D-38

Mehmood Ali vs. State of HP and others

Cr.WP No.20 of 2026

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

As prayed, list on **12.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 06, 2026 (KS)